right angle with the last described line 107.15 
feet to a point on the aforesaid northwesterly side 
of Wisteria Avenue; thence extending along the 
same South 21 degrees 44 minutes 16 seconds 

west 70.00 feet to the first mentioned point and 
place of beginning.

CONTAINING seven thousand five hundred 
and five one-hundredths (7,500.5) square feet 
of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES vested in James 
L. Bridegam, given by Daniel Yost, by Special 
Warranty Deed, dated 8/9/2007, and recorded, 
8/14/2007 in Book 05200 Page 1411 Instrument 
# 2007049902

BEING KNOWN AS 770 Wisteria Avenue,

[...]

forty-five (45) degrees five (05) minutes twenty-
three (23) seconds West two hundred fifty-four 
and seventeen one-hundredths (254.17) feet to an 
iron pin, thence; (2) South forty-nine (49) degrees 
fifty-five (55) minutes forty-two (42) seconds 
West two hundred twenty-six and twenty one-
hundredths (226.20) feet to an iron pin, thence; 
(3) along property belonging to Raymond G. 
Tobias and Betty I. Tobias, his wife, also known 
as Lot No. 1 of the ‘Richard M. Wanner and 
Deborah D. Wanner Subdivison’, North fifty-one 
(51) degrees thirteen (13) minutes thirty-six (36) 
seconds West five hundred eight and eleven one-
hundredths (508.11) feet to an iron pin, thence; 
(4) along property belonging to Helen D. Jackson, 
North thirty-nine (39) degrees two (02) minutes 
three (03) seconds East five hundred seven and 
eighty-two one-hundredths (507.82) feet to an 
iron pin, thence; (5) along property belonging

[...]

between Perkiomen and Fairview Avenues 
extended Southwardly at right angles to Fairview 
Avenue, to said Southern building line of said 
Highland Avenue; thence Southwardly along 
said property now or late of Benjamin D. Gates at 
right angles to said Highland Avenue, a distance 
of one hundred and sixty-five feet (165’) to the 
Northern side of a twenty feet (20’) wide service 
lane; thence Westwardly along the Northern 
side of said twenty feet (20’) wide service lane,) 
parallel to said Highland Avenue, a distance of 
one hundred feet (100’) to a corner of property 
now or late of the Reading Real Estate Exchange; 
thence Northwardly along the same at right angles 
to said twenty feet (20’) wide service lane and at 
right angles to said Highland Avenue a distance 
of one hundred and sixty-five feet (165’) to the 
said Southern building line of said Highland 
Avenue; thence Eastwardly along the same a 
distance of one hundred feet (100’) to the place 
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING sixteen thousand five hundred 
(16,500) square feet.

BEING KNOWN AS 2158 Highland Avenue, 
Reading, PA 19606.

TAX PARCEL NO. 5316-12-76-5663
ACCOUNT:
SEE Deed Book 5079 Page 768
To be sold as the property of Maurice G. 

Pennock, Dianne G. Pennock a/k/a Diane G. 
Pennock and Brad Preston Pennock

[...]

intersection of the Northern building line of 
Thirty-Sixth Street and the Eastern building line 
of Romig Aveue, as shown on the aforesaid Plan 
of Reiffton, thence in a Northerly direction along 
the aforesaid Eastern building line of Romig 
Avenue, a distance of one hundred twenty three 
feet no inches (123 feet 0 inches) to a corner of 
Lot No. 1, Block ‘P’, thence eastwardly along 
the same and along Lot. Nos. 2 and 3, at right 
angles to the last described line a distance of one 
hundred forty feet (140 feet) to a corner; thence 
Southwardly at right angles to the last described 
line, twenty (20) feet westward from and parallel 
to the Eastern line of Lot No. 11, a distance of one 
hundred twenty three feet no inches (123 feet 0 
inches) to a corner in the Northern building line 
of Thirty-Sixth Street; thence westwardly along 
same at right angles to the last described line, a 
distance of one hundred forty feet no inches (140 
feet 0 inches) to and forming a right angle at the 
place of Beginning.

CONTAINING seventeen thousand two 
hundred twenty (17,220) square feet.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Scott T. Boyer and Vicki L. Boyer, his wife, 
by Deed from Owe G. Petersen and Lorna J. 
Petersen, his wife, dated 07/28/1994, recorded 
08/31/1994 in Book 2571, Page 1399.

BEING KNOWN AS 3503 Romig Avenue,